

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

PROJECT: ST-15-03-B, CARA Street Improvements Phase 2
PROJECT MANAGER: Lori Schumacher/Chris Cerklewski
BID DATE: 5/2/2017

| BIDDERS: | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Emery & Sons Construction Group | | Wildish Standard Paving Co. | | Pacific Excavation, Inc. | |
|----------|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | NO. UNITS | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| A-1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | 445000 | \$445,000.00 | 185,000.00 | 185,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 540,885.00 | 540,885.00 |
| A-2 | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 25000 | \$25,000.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| A-3 | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 3,750.00 | 3,750.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| A-4 | Unclassified Excavation | 800 | Cubic Yard | 18 | \$14,400.00 | 32.00 | 25,600.00 | 30.00 | 24,000.00 | 21.00 | 16,800.00 |
| A-5 | Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization | 200 | Cubic Yard | 40 | \$8,000.00 | 80.00 | 16,000.00 | 70.00 | 14,000.00 | 85.00 | 17,000.00 |
| A-6 | Subgrade Geotextile Fabric | 1200 | Square Yard | 1 | \$1,200.00 | 1.00 | 1,200.00 | 5.00 | 6,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,200.00 |
| A-7 | Crushed Aggregate Base | 1500 | Ton | 25 | \$37,500.00 | 29.00 | 43,500.00 | 30.00 | 45,000.00 | 30.00 | 45,000.00 |
| A-8 | 3-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal | 11200 | Square Yard | 5 | \$50,400.00 | 3.00 | 33,600.00 | 8.00 | 89,600.00 | 4.00 | 44,800.00 |
| A-9 | 1/2-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete | 2500 | Ton | 85 | \$212,500.00 | 72.75 | 181,875.00 | 90.00 | 225,000.00 | 95.00 | 237,500.00 |
| A-10 | Transition Paving | 60 | Ton | 75 | \$4,500.00 | 216.00 | 12,960.00 | 350.00 | 21,000.00 | 147.00 | 8,820.00 |
| A-11 | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter | 4900 | Linear Foot | 41 | \$200,900.00 | 87.00 | 426,300.00 | 35.00 | 171,500.00 | 81.00 | 396,900.00 |
| A-12 | Straight Curb | 230 | Linear Foot | 35 | \$8,050.00 | 49.50 | 11,385.00 | 50.00 | 11,500.00 | 64.00 | 14,720.00 |
| A-13 | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 10500 | Square Yard | 75 | \$787,500.00 | 70.00 | 735,000.00 | 90.00 | 945,000.00 | 132.00 | 1,386,000.00 |
| A-14 | 8-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 460 | Square Yard | 170 | \$78,200.00 | 152.00 | 69,920.00 | 155.00 | 71,300.00 | 230.00 | 105,800.00 |
| A-15 | Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Commercial Driveway Approach | 720 | Square Yard | 170 | \$122,400.00 | 179.00 | 128,880.00 | 160.00 | 115,200.00 | 226.00 | 162,720.00 |
| A-16 | Remove and Replace 10-Inch PCC Alley Approach | 225 | Square Yard | 210 | \$47,250.00 | 252.00 | 56,700.00 | 220.00 | 49,500.00 | 250.00 | 56,250.00 |
| A-17 | Truncated Domes | 800 | Square Foot | 35 | \$28,000.00 | 138.00 | 110,400.00 | 55.00 | 44,000.00 | 54.00 | 43,200.00 |
| A-18 | Remove and Replace Curb Drain | 38 | Each | 150 | \$5,700.00 | 420.00 | 15,960.00 | 650.00 | 24,700.00 | 350.00 | 13,300.00 |
| A-19 | 10-Inch PVC Storm Drain | 260 | Linear Foot | 75 | \$19,500.00 | 148.00 | 38,480.00 | 100.00 | 26,000.00 | 95.00 | 24,700.00 |
| A-20 | 12-Inch PVC Storm Drain | 40 | Linear Foot | 75 | \$3,000.00 | 122.00 | 4,880.00 | 105.00 | 4,200.00 | 245.00 | 9,800.00 |
| A-21 | Adjust Fixtures to Grade | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 8,800.00 | 8,800.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| A-22 | Shallow Precast Manhole | 4 | Each | 3000 | \$12,000.00 | 4,150.00 | 16,600.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| A-23 | Construct 24-Inch Diameter Manhole | 3 | Each | 1900 | \$5,700.00 | 2,900.00 | 8,700.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 10,500.00 |
| A-24 | Standard Curb Inlet | 7 | Each | 1800 | \$12,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 18,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 2,150.00 | 15,050.00 |
| A-25 | Catch Basin | 4 | Each | 1800 | \$7,200.00 | 2,600.00 | 10,400.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,150.00 | 8,600.00 |
| A-26 | Remove Existing Catch Basin | 9 | Each | 500 | \$4,500.00 | 550.00 | 4,950.00 | 600.00 | 5,400.00 | 500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| A-27 | Remove Existing Catch Basin Run | 1 | Each | 500 | \$500.00 | 870.00 | 870.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| A-28 | Stormwater Quality Planter | 365 | Square Foot | 45 | \$16,425.00 | 175.00 | 63,875.00 | 50.00 | 18,250.00 | 150.00 | 54,750.00 |
| A-29 | Decorative Planter | 304 | Square Foot | 25 | \$7,600.00 | 155.00 | 47,120.00 | 50.00 | 15,200.00 | 48.00 | 14,592.00 |
| A-30 | Raised Planter | 2 | Each | 1500 | \$3,000.00 | 2,175.00 | 4,350.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 |
| A-31 | Install Tree Well | 210 | Each | 2500 | \$525,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 462,000.00 | 700.00 | 147,000.00 | 2,875.00 | 603,750.00 |
| A-32 | Plant and Establish Street Trees | 224 | Each | 1200 | \$268,800.00 | 780.00 | 174,720.00 | 800.00 | 179,200.00 | 950.00 | 212,800.00 |
| A-33 | Plant and Establish Broadalbin Plantings | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 7,450.00 | 7,450.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| A-34 | Install Landscape Irrigation Conduits | 1 | Lump Sum | 6000 | \$6,000.00 | 9,125.00 | 9,125.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| A-35 | Install Irrigation System | 1 | Lump Sum | 15000 | \$15,000.00 | 4,675.00 | 4,675.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| A-36 | 2-Inch Street Lighting Conduit | 10700 | Linear Foot | 25 | \$267,500.00 | 28.00 | 299,600.00 | 35.00 | 374,500.00 | 39.00 | 417,300.00 |
| A-37 | 3-Inch Street Lighting Conduit | 1200 | Linear Foot | 25 | \$30,000.00 | 37.50 | 45,000.00 | 39.00 | 46,800.00 | 34.00 | 40,800.00 |
| A-38 | Pacific Power Street Lighting Conduit | 200 | Linear Foot | 30 | \$6,000.00 | 42.50 | 8,500.00 | 50.00 | 10,000.00 | 36.00 | 7,200.00 |
| A-39 | Street Lighting Junction Boxes | 420 | Each | 200 | \$84,000.00 | 158.00 | 66,360.00 | 350.00 | 147,000.00 | 162.00 | 68,040.00 |
| A-40 | Design and Installation of Electrical Wiring System | 1 | Lump Sum | 1000000 | \$1,000,000.00 | 224,000.00 | 224,000.00 | 225,000.00 | 225,000.00 | 68,300.00 | 68,300.00 |
| A-41 | Installation of Electrical Cabinet | 1 | Lump Sum | 30000 | \$30,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 24,900.00 | 24,900.00 |
| A-42 | Installation of Electrical Sub-Panel | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 3,100.00 | 3,100.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,474.00 | 1,474.00 |
| A-43 | Installation of Single Acorn Street Light and Footing | 109 | Each | 6000 | \$654,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 436,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 545,000.00 | 5,150.00 | 561,350.00 |
| A-44 | Installation of Single Acorn Street Light Only | 11 | Each | 4500 | \$49,500.00 | 3,300.00 | 36,300.00 | 4,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 3,350.00 | 36,850.00 |
| A-45 | Installation of Double Acorn Street Light and Footing | 42 | Each | 7000 | \$294,000.00 | 5,800.00 | 243,600.00 | 7,500.00 | 315,000.00 | 7,530.00 | 316,260.00 |
| A-46 | Installation of Banner Pole and Footing | 28 | Each | 7500 | \$210,000.00 | 8,800.00 | 246,400.00 | 12,000.00 | 336,000.00 | 10,700.00 | 299,600.00 |
| A-47 | Spread Footing | 8 | Each | 3000 | \$24,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 3,750.00 | 30,000.00 |
| A-48 | Installation of Catenary Light | 14 | Each | 5500 | \$77,000.00 | 4,700.00 | 65,800.00 | 4,000.00 | 56,000.00 | 3,450.00 | 48,300.00 |
| A-49 | 4-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe | 800 | Linear Foot | 2 | \$1,200.00 | 1.00 | 800.00 | 1.00 | 800.00 | 1.00 | 800.00 |
| A-50 | 8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe | 1100 | Linear Foot | 3 | \$2,750.00 | 1.65 | 1,815.00 | 1.70 | 1,870.00 | 2.00 | 2,200.00 |
| A-51 | 4-Inch Yellow Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe | 300 | Linear Foot | 4 | \$1,200.00 | 1.00 | 300.00 | 1.00 | 300.00 | 1.20 | 360.00 |
| A-52 | 12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe | 1900 | Linear Foot | 10 | \$19,000.00 | 8.25 | 15,675.00 | 8.00 | 15,200.00 | 10.00 | 19,000.00 |
| A-53 | Thermoplastic Single Arrow Legend | 2 | Each | 275 | \$550.00 | 275.00 | 550.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 330.00 | 660.00 |
| A-54 | Thermoplastic Double Arrow Legend | 3 | Each | 450 | \$1,350.00 | 415.00 | 1,245.00 | 450.00 | 1,350.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| A-55 | Thermoplastic Disabled Parking Legend | 27 | Each | 325 | \$8,775.00 | 73.00 | 1,971.00 | 80.00 | 2,160.00 | 85.00 | 2,295.00 |
| A-56 | Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend | 4 | Each | 325 | \$1,300.00 | 280.00 | 1,120.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | 330.00 | 1,320.00 |
| A-57 | Painted Yellow Curb | 475 | Linear Foot | 3 | \$1,425.00 | 2.60 | 1,235.00 | 3.00 | 1,425.00 | 3.00 | 1,425.00 |
| A-58 | Install New Street Signs | 1 | Lump Sum | 20000 | \$20,000.00 | 9,200.00 | 9,200.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 14,500.00 | 14,500.00 |
| A-59 | Relocate Existing Street Sign | 1 | Lump Sum | 15000 | \$15,000.00 | 27,700.00 | 27,700.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 33,900.00 | 33,900.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------|---|------|-------------|-------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| A-60 | 2-Inch Temporary Asphalt Trench Patch | 1200 | Square Yard | 35 | \$42,000.00 | 26.00 | 31,200.00 | 32.00 | 38,400.00 | 18.00 | 21,600.00 |
| A-61 | 5-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 1200 | Square Yard | 70 | \$84,000.00 | 83.00 | 99,600.00 | 75.00 | 90,000.00 | 105.00 | 126,000.00 |
| A-62 | 9-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 50 | Square Yard | 125 | \$6,250.00 | 138.00 | 6,900.00 | 130.00 | 6,500.00 | 165.00 | 8,250.00 |
| A-63 | Remove Existing Decorative Light Pole | 8 | Each | 2000 | \$16,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 12,000.00 | 350.00 | 2,800.00 |
| A-64 | Flag Pole Sleeves | 340 | Each | 25 | \$8,500.00 | 315.00 | 107,100.00 | 150.00 | 51,000.00 | 150.00 | 51,000.00 |
| A-65 | Remove and Replace Catch Basin Lid | 38 | Each | 2500 | \$95,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 87,400.00 | 700.00 | 26,600.00 | 500.00 | 19,000.00 |
| A-66 | Early Completion Bonus | 20 | Day | 5000 | \$100,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$6,160,625.00 | | \$5,175,196.00 | | \$5,970,855.00 | | \$6,500,921.00 |
| B-1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | 57000 | \$57,000.00 | 84,000.00 | 84,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 174,500.00 | 174,500.00 |
| B-2 | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,900.00 | 5,900.00 |
| B-3 | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 5,300.00 | 5,300.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,450.00 | 4,450.00 |
| B-4 | 12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 2390 | Linear Foot | 110 | \$262,900.00 | 129.00 | 308,310.00 | 105.00 | 250,950.00 | 95.00 | 227,050.00 |
| B-5 | 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 330 | Linear Foot | 90 | \$29,700.00 | 91.00 | 30,030.00 | 87.00 | 28,710.00 | 79.00 | 26,070.00 |
| B-6 | 4-Inch Gate Valve | 6 | Each | 800 | \$4,800.00 | 860.00 | 5,160.00 | 600.00 | 3,600.00 | 560.00 | 3,360.00 |
| B-7 | 6-Inch Gate Valve | 10 | Each | 900 | \$9,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 11,000.00 | 800.00 | 8,000.00 | 730.00 | 7,300.00 |
| B-8 | 8-Inch Gate Valve | 5 | Each | 1200 | \$6,000.00 | 1,550.00 | 7,750.00 | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,090.00 | 5,450.00 |
| B-9 | 12-Inch Butterfly Valve | 15 | Each | 1600 | \$24,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 1,350.00 | 20,250.00 | 1,230.00 | 18,450.00 |
| B-10 | 24-Inch Butterfly Valve | 2 | Each | 2500 | \$5,000.00 | 7,600.00 | 15,200.00 | 7,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 6,800.00 | 13,600.00 |
| B-11 | Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly | 42 | Each | 1000 | \$42,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 105,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 96,600.00 | 2,100.00 | 88,200.00 |
| B-12 | Standard 2-Inch Service Assembly | 2 | Each | 2500 | \$5,000.00 | 5,100.00 | 10,200.00 | 7,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 6,400.00 | 12,800.00 |
| B-13 | 4-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly | 1 | Lump Sum | 4000 | \$4,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 |
| B-14 | 6-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly | 1 | Lump Sum | 4500 | \$4,500.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| B-15 | 12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 7,600.00 | 7,600.00 | 6,900.00 | 6,900.00 |
| B-16 | 12-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly | 1 | Lump Sum | 4500 | \$4,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 11,900.00 | 11,900.00 |
| B-17 | Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly | 5 | Each | 500 | \$2,500.00 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | 700.00 | 3,500.00 | 650.00 | 3,250.00 |
| B-18 | Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly | 6 | Each | 4500 | \$27,000.00 | 4,600.00 | 27,600.00 | 5,400.00 | 32,400.00 | 4,900.00 | 29,400.00 |
| B-19 | Remove Abandoned Valve Box | 37 | Each | 150 | \$5,550.00 | 270.00 | 9,990.00 | 300.00 | 11,100.00 | 270.00 | 9,990.00 |
| B-20 | 1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve | 1 | Each | 3000 | \$3,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 |
| B-21 | STA A4+02 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,050.00 | 2,050.00 |
| B-22 | STA A6+91 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| B-23 | STA A6+91 Abandon 12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 |
| B-24 | STA A10+32 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 |
| B-25 | STA A10+32 Abandon 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| B-26 | STA A17+60 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 6,650.00 | 6,650.00 | 61,000.00 | 61,000.00 | 55,800.00 | 55,800.00 |
| B-27 | STA B1+20 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 |
| B-28 | STA B4+20 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 4000 | \$4,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| B-29 | STA B5+74 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 7000 | \$7,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| B-30 | STA B10+99 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 12,400.00 | 12,400.00 | 49,000.00 | 49,000.00 | 44,800.00 | 44,800.00 |
| B-31 | STA C8+30 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,150.00 | 1,150.00 |
| B-32 | STA C8+25 Abandon 10-Inch x 4-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 4000 | \$4,000.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 |
| B-33 | STA C10+86 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 490.00 | 490.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| B-34 | Coordinate 8-Inch x 1-Inch Live Tap | 5 | Each | 500 | \$2,500.00 | 1,900.00 | 9,500.00 | 1,100.00 | 5,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| B-35 | 2-Inch Temporary Asphalt Trench Patch | 1800 | Square Yard | 35 | \$63,000.00 | 26.00 | 46,800.00 | 32.00 | 57,600.00 | 17.00 | 30,600.00 |
| B-36 | 4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 600 | Square Yard | 55 | \$33,000.00 | 50.00 | 30,000.00 | 40.00 | 24,000.00 | 44.00 | 26,400.00 |
| B-37 | 5-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 1800 | Square Yard | 70 | \$126,000.00 | 58.00 | 104,400.00 | 50.00 | 90,000.00 | 54.00 | 97,200.00 |
| B-38 | 9-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 250 | Square Yard | 125 | \$31,250.00 | 92.00 | 23,000.00 | 80.00 | 20,000.00 | 123.00 | 30,750.00 |
| B-39 | 4-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal | 375 | Square Yard | 6 | \$2,062.50 | 7.00 | 2,625.00 | 12.00 | 4,500.00 | 12.00 | 4,500.00 |
| B-40 | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 50 | Square Yard | 75 | \$3,750.00 | 139.00 | 6,950.00 | 150.00 | 7,500.00 | 158.00 | 7,900.00 |
| B-41 | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter | 10 | Linear Foot | 41 | \$410.00 | 132.00 | 1,320.00 | 250.00 | 2,500.00 | 196.00 | 1,960.00 |
| B-42 | Abandon Existing Water Lines | 1 | Lump Sum | 15000 | \$15,000.00 | 47,000.00 | 47,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 29,500.00 | 29,500.00 |
| | | | | | \$855,422.50 | | \$995,175.00 | | \$997,810.00 | | \$1,026,580.00 |
| C-1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | 7000 | \$7,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| C-2 | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 1000 | \$1,000.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| C-3 | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 500 | \$500.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| C-4 | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter | 165 | Linear Foot | 41 | \$6,765.00 | 82.00 | 13,530.00 | 80.00 | 13,200.00 | 130.00 | 21,450.00 |
| C-5 | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 145 | Square Yard | 75 | \$10,875.00 | 170.00 | 24,650.00 | 110.00 | 15,950.00 | 135.00 | 19,575.00 |
| C-6 | 8-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 35 | Square Yard | 170 | \$5,950.00 | 150.00 | 5,250.00 | 200.00 | 7,000.00 | 200.00 | 7,000.00 |
| C-7 | Remove and Replace 10-Inch PCC Alley Approach | 10 | Square Yard | 210 | \$2,100.00 | 250.00 | 2,500.00 | 300.00 | 3,000.00 | 325.00 | 3,250.00 |
| C-8 | Truncated Domes | 50 | Square Foot | 35 | \$1,750.00 | 137.00 | 6,850.00 | 55.00 | 2,750.00 | 100.00 | 5,000.00 |
| C-9 | 10-Inch PVC Storm Drain | 40 | Linear Foot | 75 | \$3,000.00 | 148.00 | 5,920.00 | 100.00 | 4,000.00 | 90.00 | 3,600.00 |
| C-10 | Shallow Precast Manhole | 1 | Each | 3000 | \$3,000.00 | 4,150.00 | 4,150.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| C-11 | Standard Curb Inlet | 2 | Each | 1800 | \$3,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 5,200.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 |
| C-12 | Remove Existing Catch Basin | 1 | Each | 500 | \$500.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 |
| C-13 | Install Tree Well | 2 | Each | 2500 | \$5,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 4,400.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00 |
| C-14 | Plant and Establish Street Trees | 2 | Each | 1200 | \$2,400.00 | 790.00 | 1,580.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 | 930.00 | 1,860.00 |
| C-15 | Re-Install Existing Street Sign | 1 | Lump Sum | 500 | \$500.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,350.00 | 1,350.00 |
| C-16 | 2-Inch Temporary Asphalt Trench Patch | 35 | Square Yard | 35 | \$1,225.00 | 26.00 | 910.00 | 32.00 | 1,120.00 | 20.00 | 700.00 |
| C-17 | 5-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 40 | Square Yard | 70 | \$2,800.00 | 87.00 | 3,480.00 | 80.00 | 3,200.00 | 75.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$57,965.00 | | \$83,420.00 | | \$94,020.00 | | \$109,635.00 |
| D-1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 33,150.00 | 33,150.00 |
| D-2 | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 500 | \$500.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,780.00 | 1,780.00 |
| D-3 | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 500 | \$500.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 |
| D-4 | 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 215 | Linear Foot | 90 | \$19,350.00 | 96.00 | 20,640.00 | 115.00 | 24,725.00 | 103.00 | 22,145.00 |
| D-5 | 8-Inch Gate Valve | 1 | Each | 1200 | \$1,200.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,080.00 | 1,080.00 |
| D-6 | Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly | 9 | Each | 1000 | \$9,000.00 | 2,450.00 | 22,050.00 | 2,300.00 | 20,700.00 | 2,100.00 | 18,900.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|---|------|-------------|-------|---------------------|-----------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| D-7 | Remove Abandoned Valve Box | 2 | Each | 125 | \$250.00 | 270.00 | 540.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | 270.00 | 540.00 |
| D-8 | STA H2+40 Connect to Existing 8-Inch Water Line | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,740.00 | 1,740.00 |
| D-9 | STA H4+46 Connect to Existing 8-Inch Water Line | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,350.00 | 2,350.00 |
| D-10 | STA H2+40 Abandon Existing 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 |
| D-11 | STA H4+46 Abandon Existing 8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 980.00 | 980.00 |
| D-12 | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter | 50 | Linear Foot | 41 | \$2,050.00 | 83.00 | 4,150.00 | 150.00 | 7,500.00 | 133.00 | 6,650.00 |
| D-13 | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 25 | Square Yard | 75 | \$1,875.00 | 170.00 | 4,250.00 | 175.00 | 4,375.00 | 181.00 | 4,525.00 |
| D-14 | 4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 175 | Square Yard | 65 | \$11,375.00 | 50.00 | 8,750.00 | 40.00 | 7,000.00 | 48.00 | 8,400.00 |
| D-15 | Abandon Existing Water Line | 1 | Lump Sum | 1000 | \$1,000.00 | 1,550.00 | 1,550.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 |
| | | | | | \$60,100.00 | | \$72,280.00 | | \$171,900.00 | | \$110,190.00 |
| E-1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | 55000 | \$55,000.00 | 75,600.00 | 75,600.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 295,040.00 | 295,040.00 |
| E-2 | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 26,500.00 | 26,500.00 |
| E-3 | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 |
| E-4 | 12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 320 | Linear Foot | 110 | \$35,200.00 | 285.00 | 91,200.00 | 275.00 | 88,000.00 | 250.00 | 80,000.00 |
| E-5 | 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 420 | Linear Foot | 90 | \$37,800.00 | 117.00 | 49,140.00 | 127.00 | 53,340.00 | 115.00 | 48,300.00 |
| E-6 | 6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 70 | Linear Foot | 85 | \$6,950.00 | 165.00 | 11,550.00 | 110.00 | 7,700.00 | 100.00 | 7,000.00 |
| E-7 | 4-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line | 960 | Linear Foot | 80 | \$76,800.00 | 133.00 | 127,680.00 | 114.00 | 109,440.00 | 103.00 | 98,880.00 |
| E-8 | 4-Inch Gate Valve | 8 | Each | 800 | \$6,400.00 | 870.00 | 6,960.00 | 600.00 | 4,800.00 | 550.00 | 4,400.00 |
| E-9 | 6-Inch Gate Valve | 4 | Each | 900 | \$3,600.00 | 1,100.00 | 4,400.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | 730.00 | 2,920.00 |
| E-10 | 8-Inch Gate Valve | 1 | Each | 1200 | \$1,200.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,090.00 | 1,090.00 |
| E-11 | 12-Inch Butterfly Valve | 5 | Each | 1600 | \$8,000.00 | 2,050.00 | 10,250.00 | 1,700.00 | 8,500.00 | 1,480.00 | 7,400.00 |
| E-12 | Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly | 46 | Each | 1000 | \$46,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 138,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 138,000.00 | 2,700.00 | 124,200.00 |
| E-13 | Standard 2-Inch Service Assembly | 6 | Each | 2500 | \$15,000.00 | 3,800.00 | 22,800.00 | 4,700.00 | 28,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 25,200.00 |
| E-14 | 2-Inch Private Service Line for Key Bank | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 6,900.00 | 6,900.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 7,988.00 | 7,988.00 |
| E-15 | 1-Inch Private Service Line for Umpqua Bank | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 5,550.00 | 5,550.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 |
| E-16 | 1-Inch Private Service Line for Employment Department | 1 | Lump Sum | 7000 | \$7,000.00 | 6,300.00 | 6,300.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,470.00 | 5,470.00 |
| E-17 | 1-Inch Private Service Line for 8th and Ellsworth Meter | 1 | Lump Sum | 7000 | \$7,000.00 | 4,750.00 | 4,750.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,150.00 | 4,150.00 |
| E-18 | 12-Inch x 12-Inch Connection Assembly | 1 | Each | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 8,200.00 | 8,200.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 7,050.00 | 7,050.00 |
| E-19 | 4-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly | 3 | Each | 5000 | \$15,000.00 | 2,650.00 | 7,950.00 | 3,300.00 | 9,900.00 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| E-20 | Standard Blowoff Assembly | 1 | Each | 4500 | \$4,500.00 | 1,225.00 | 1,225.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 |
| E-21 | Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly | 4 | Each | 500 | \$2,000.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 750.00 | 3,000.00 | 650.00 | 2,600.00 |
| E-22 | Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly | 4 | Each | 4500 | \$18,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 4,470.00 | 17,880.00 |
| E-23 | Remove Abandoned Valve Box | 39 | Each | 150 | \$5,850.00 | 270.00 | 10,530.00 | 300.00 | 11,700.00 | 270.00 | 10,530.00 |
| E-24 | STA D0+98 Abandon 4-Inch x 4-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 |
| E-25 | STA D9+35.37 Abandon 12-Inch x 4-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,090.00 | 2,090.00 |
| E-26 | STA D9+35.50 Abandon 12-Inch x 4-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,090.00 | 2,090.00 |
| E-27 | STA D12+23 Abandon 12-Inch x 4-Inch Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,090.00 | 2,090.00 |
| E-28 | STA D17+46 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 3,450.00 | 3,450.00 |
| E-29 | STA D22+82 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 |
| E-30 | STA E4+05 Connection | 1 | Lump Sum | 2000 | \$2,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| E-31 | Coordinate 8-Inch x 1-Inch Live Tap | 2 | Each | 500 | \$1,000.00 | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,800.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,500.00 |
| E-32 | Coordinate 20-Inch x 6-Inch Live Tap | 1 | Lump Sum | 3000 | \$3,000.00 | 7,600.00 | 7,600.00 | 5,100.00 | 5,100.00 | 4,600.00 | 4,600.00 |
| E-33 | Coordinate 12-Inch x 6-Inch Live Tap | 1 | Lump Sum | 3000 | \$3,000.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 |
| E-34 | Coordinate 12-Inch x 1-Inch Live Tap | 17 | Each | 2000 | \$34,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 18,700.00 | 3,400.00 | 57,800.00 | 3,050.00 | 51,850.00 |
| E-35 | Coordinate 20-Inch x 1-Inch Live Tap | 2 | Each | 2000 | \$4,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00 | 5,200.00 | 10,400.00 | 4,650.00 | 9,300.00 |
| E-36 | Coordinate 24-Inch x 1-Inch Live Tap | 4 | Each | 5000 | \$20,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 4,400.00 | 7,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 6,750.00 | 27,000.00 |
| E-37 | Coordinate 24-Inch x 4-Inch Live Tap | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 7,700.00 | 7,700.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 9,300.00 | 9,300.00 |
| E-38 | 2-Inch Temporary Asphalt Trench Patch | 650 | Square Yard | 35 | \$22,750.00 | 26.00 | 16,900.00 | 32.00 | 20,800.00 | 17.00 | 11,050.00 |
| E-39 | 4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 425 | Square Yard | 55 | \$23,375.00 | 50.00 | 21,250.00 | 40.00 | 17,000.00 | 68.00 | 28,900.00 |
| E-40 | 9-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 1500 | Square Yard | 175 | \$262,500.00 | 92.00 | 138,000.00 | 80.00 | 120,000.00 | 117.00 | 175,500.00 |
| E-41 | 4-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal | 350 | Square Yard | 6 | \$1,925.00 | 7.50 | 2,625.00 | 12.00 | 4,200.00 | 31.00 | 10,850.00 |
| E-42 | Truncated Domes | 8 | Square Foot | 35 | \$280.00 | 140.00 | 1,120.00 | 55.00 | 440.00 | 55.00 | 440.00 |
| E-43 | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 100 | Square Yard | 75 | \$7,500.00 | 170.00 | 17,000.00 | 150.00 | 15,000.00 | 144.00 | 14,400.00 |
| E-44 | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter | 150 | Linear Foot | 41 | \$6,150.00 | 83.00 | 12,450.00 | 130.00 | 19,500.00 | 88.00 | 13,200.00 |
| E-45 | Abandon Existing Water Lines | 1 | Lump Sum | 30000 | \$30,000.00 | 19,700.00 | 19,700.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| E-46 | 12-Inch x 10-Inch Connection Assembly | 3 | Each | 7000 | \$21,000.00 | 7,400.00 | 22,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 4,350.00 | 13,050.00 |
| E-47 | 12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000 | \$5,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 7,850.00 | 7,850.00 |
| | | | | | \$878,780.00 | | \$935,330.00 | | \$1,012,870.00 | | \$1,260,808.00 |
| F-1 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | 25000 | \$25,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| F-2 | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 10000 | \$10,000.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| F-3 | Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control | 1 | Lump Sum | 1000 | \$1,000.00 | 5,600.00 | 5,600.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| F-4 | Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter | 1000 | Linear Foot | 50 | \$50,000.00 | 83.00 | 83,000.00 | 80.00 | 80,000.00 | 130.00 | 130,000.00 |
| F-5 | Straight Curb | 500 | Linear Foot | 35 | \$17,500.00 | 47.00 | 23,500.00 | 60.00 | 30,000.00 | 85.00 | 42,500.00 |
| F-6 | Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk | 1400 | Square Yard | 75 | \$105,000.00 | 260.00 | 364,000.00 | 125.00 | 175,000.00 | 300.00 | 420,000.00 |
| F-7 | Truncated Domes | 675 | Square Foot | 35 | \$23,625.00 | 138.00 | 93,150.00 | 55.00 | 37,125.00 | 100.00 | 67,500.00 |
| F-8 | Remove and Replace Catch Basin Lid | 38 | Each | 2500 | \$95,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 87,400.00 | 600.00 | 22,800.00 | 500.00 | 19,000.00 |
| F-9 | 2-Inch Temporary Asphalt Trench Patch | 350 | Square Yard | 35 | \$12,250.00 | 26.00 | 9,100.00 | 32.00 | 11,200.00 | 18.00 | 6,300.00 |
| F-10 | 9-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch | 350 | Square Yard | 125 | \$43,750.00 | 137.00 | 47,950.00 | 130.00 | 45,500.00 | 135.00 | 47,250.00 |
| | | | | | \$383,125.00 | | \$727,100.00 | | \$452,625.00 | | \$838,550.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 8,396,017.50 | | 7,988,501.00 | | 8,700,080.00 | | 9,846,684.00 |